CHAPTER CXV.

March 3, 1871. An Act to appropriate money for certain purposes therein named.

SECTION 1. Appropriation for certain purposes therein named.

- To Ladies Relief Association, for board and other expenses insurred in the case of Mrs. Otherday.
- 2. To Drs. Murphy and Wharton, for medical attendance.
- 3. To S. L. Bailey, for coffin and attendance on funeral.
- 4. To Le Sueur county, for care and medical attendance.
- 5. To Oakland Cemetery Association.

9. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following success of money be, and the same are hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purposes following :

First.—To the "Ladics Relief Association of the city of St. Paul," for board and expenses incurred in the care of Mrs. Otherday, the sum of one hundred and twelve dollars (\$112).

Second.—To doctors Murphy and Wharton, for medical attendance on Mrs. Otherday, the sum of fifty dollars (\$50).

Third.—To S. L. Bailey & Co., for coffin and attendance on the funeral of Mrs. Otherday, the sum of forty-one dollars (\$41).

Fourth.—To Le Sueur county for amount expended by said county for care and medical attendance for Mrs. Otherday, as per statement rendered by county auditor, ninety-five dollars and twenty cents (\$95 20).

Fifth.—To the Oakland Cemetery Association of St. Paul, for expenses attendant upon taking care of the body of Mrs. Otherday, and placing it in the dead house preparatory to removal, twelve dollars (\$12).

Appropriation for certain purposes therein named. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

Approved March 3, 1871.

CHAPTER CXVI.

An Act to appropriate money to pay the claim of John J. Harch 2, 1871. Shaubut for the storage of arms.

SECTION 1. Appropriation to pay claim of J. J. Shaubut for the storage of arms.
2. When not to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of one hundred and fifty dollars be and the said sum is hereby appropriated to To pay claim for pay the claim of J. J. Shaubut for the storage of arms morage of arms, from October, one thousand eight hundred and sixty-five, to May, one thousand eight hundred and seventy; and upon presentation of a bill, duly approved by the adjutant general, the auditor shall issue his warrant on the treasurer for said amount so appropriated.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from when act to take and after is passage.

Approved March 2, 1871.